
588 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-oontinuea. 

H I Service. i 3 ~ I E'requency. / Mode of 
Z:,~ I ~s Conveyance. 
~ I ~ 

__ o"-'~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~-~~~~-'--

46* 

47 
48* 
49 
50" 

: I 
Evans Flat Railway-station and Post- I' 2 I Daily I Foot 

office : 
Forsyth Railway-station and Post-office 572 yd.! Thrice weekly j Foot 
GallowayRailway-stationandPost-office I '. Daily Foot 
Glenomaru Railway-station and Otekura 10 I Thrice weekly Gig 
Glenomaru Railway-station and Post- 110yd. 5 times weekly Foot 

51 
52 

office I 
Glenore Jtailway-station and Post-office 594 yd. Daily 
Green Island Railway-station and Post- 1 2 J 5 times daily .. 

office : I 
53 Hawea Flat and Maungawera 18 Thrice weekly 

54 Henley Railway-station and Berwick.. 7 
55 Henley Railway-station and Post-office I 
56 Henley Railway-station and Waipori 28 

Falls 
57 Heriot and Crookston 8 
58 Heriot-MoaFlatEstate(ruraldelivery): 32 

i 
511 Heriot and Parkhill . , .. I llt 
60 Hindon Railway-station and Post-office I 8 
61 Houipapa Railway-station and Post-office: l 
62* Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office I ! 

delivery) 

Daily 
Twice daily 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Thrice weekly 
Daily . 
Thrice weekly 63 Kaitangata-Paretai Punt (rural I 17 

64 Kaitangata Railway-station and Post- !814 yd. As required 
office 

65 Kaitangata and Wangaloa . . 10 Thrice weekly 
66 Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post- 264yd. Daily 

office 
67 Kakapuaka Railway-station and Wai

tepeka 
68 Kelso-Glenkenich (rural delivery) 
69 Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office, 

70 
71 
72 

and Kyeburn 
Lauder-Beck's (part rural delivery) .. 
Lawrence and Bluespur 
Lawrence Railway-station and Post

office 
73 Lawrence, Whenuakoa, Tuapeka West, 

Kononi, and Tuapeka Mouth 
74 Maclennan Railway-station and Papa

towai 
75 Maclennan Railway-station and Post

office 
76* Manuka Creek Railway-station and 

Post-office 
77 Makarora Wharf and Post-office 
78 Mihiwaka Railway-station and Purakanui 
79* Milburn Railway-station and Post-office 
80 Miller's Flat, Ettrick, and Roxburgh .. 
81 Miller's Flat Railway-station and Post-

office 
82 Milton-Moneymore (rural delivery) .. 
83 Milton Railway-station and Post-office 

84 

85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

Milton, Raureka.u, and Glenledi 

Milton-Table Hill(rural delivery) 
Mosgiel and East Taieri . . . . 
Mosgiel- East Taieri (rural delivery) .. 
Mosgiel-North Taieri (rural delivery) 
Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office 
Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office 
Naseby and Kyeburn Diggings 
Omakau, Drybread, and Matakanui 

8 

28 
IO 

23 
5 

1,232 
yd. 
32 

2 

t 
2 

IO 
2! 
I! 

24 
! 

12 
1,056 

yd. 
22 

16 
4 

l4t 
16 
2 
2 

22 
31 

93 
04 
95 
96 
97 

Omakau Railway-station and Ophir . . 5 
Omakau Railway -station and Post-office 350 yd. 
Ophir, Poolburn, and Moa Creek . . 25 
Otokia Railway-station and Post-office ! 
Oturehua, Blackstone Hill, St. 37! 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 

Thrice weekly 
Daily 
As required 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

4 times weekly 

Daily 

Weekly 
Daily 
Daily 
Daily 
Twice daily 

Daily 
As required 

Twice weekly 

Twice weekly 
Daily 
Daily 
Daily 
As required 
As required 
Weekly 
Daily (thrice weekly to 

Drybread) 
Twice daily .. 
Twice daily 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 
Daily 

Bathan's, and Cambrian 
Oturehua Railway-station and Post- 100yd. As required 

office 

Foot 
Handcart 

Motor-car 

Motor-van 
Horse 
Motor-lorry . .-

Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-car 
Trap 
Horse 
Foot 
Gig 

Trap 

Trap 
Foot 

Motor-lorry 

Gig 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Bicycle 
Express 

Motor-lorry, . 

Trap 

Foot 

Foot 

Trap 
Foot 
Foot 
Motor-oar 
Motor-car 

Bicycle 
Express 

Motor-car or 
gig 

Trap 
Bicycle 
Bicycle 
Bicycle 
Motor-lorry 
Bicycle 
Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-lorry .. 
Handcart .. 
Motor-lorry 
Foot 
Motor-car 

Handcart 

Name of Contractor. 

S. J. Gosling 

Mrs. !IL Crawford 
Mrs. H. D. Baird 
J. Lindsay 
Mrs. A. Mules .. 

Mrs. M. Ridgwell 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

Wanaka Motors, 
Ltd. 

W. K. Robinson .. 
E. Smith 
Dunedin Citv Cor

poration • 
T. Brownlie 
The Otago Farm

ers' Co-op. Assn. 
of N.Z., Ltd. 

A. E. D. McKay 
J. Fernie 
D.R. Wright 
Mrs. E. Maider 
A. Reid 

A. Reid 

A. Reid 
Mrs. D. Jenkins .. 

J. I. G. Somerville 

W. J. Ward 
W. 0. Helm 

W. Haig 
(Dept!. officer) 
F. J. Gunn 

A. Hellyer 

K. Ross 

E. Lockerbie 

C. A. Burnett 

R. J. Dunning 
D. McLachlan 
L. C. Sutherland 
S. Robb 
8. Robb 

(Dept!. officer) 
W. Read 

J.C. Jones 

Leckie and Stevens 
( Dept!. officer) 
(Dept!. officer) 
(Dept!. officer) 
R. Campbell 

I (Dept!. officer) 
A. E. Brown 
J. Craig, jun. 

J. Craig, jun. 
(Dept!. officer) 
J. Craig, jun. 
Mrs. S. McRae 
A. F. McGregor 

(Dept!. officer) 98 

99 Outi:am and Clark's 36 'l.'wice weekly Motor-lorry. . J. M. Hoare 
100 
101 
102 
103 

104 

105 

Outram Railway-station and Post-office 528yd. 
Outram, Woodside, and Maungatua . . 11 
Owaka-Miller's Corner (rural delivery) 8 
Owaka, Owaka Valley, and Katea (part 28! 

4 times daily .. 
Daily 
Twice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

rural delivery) 
Owaka and Pounawea Thrice weekly ; daily, 

six weeks in summer 
Owaka Railway-station and Post-office 506yd. As required .. 

6 

Handcart ( Dept!. officer) 
Motor-lorry.. F. David 
Motor-car . . R. A. McBratney 
Motor . car or I R. J. Roger 

cart 
Motor-car . • W. Moffat 

Handcart (Dept!. officer) 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

[No. 17 

.... nnual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d. 

5 0 0 

65 0 0 

12 0 0 

40 0 0 

50 0 0 
15 0 0 
Nil 

50 0 0 
100 0 0 

60 0 0 
35 0 0 
25 0 0 

70 0 0 

20 0 0 

26 0 0 
5 0 0 

60 0 0 

120 0 0 
90 0 0 

150 0 0 

85 16 0 

80 0 0 

40 0 0 

10 0 0 

40 0 0 
32 IO 0 

165 0 0 
30 0 0 

45 0 0 

44 0 0 

30 0 0 

60 0 0 

26 0 0 
162 0 0 

85 0 0 

103 5 0 
10 0 0 

190 0 0 

85 0 0 

100 0 0 
30 0 0 

153 0 0 

50 0 0 

I 
Date of 

'rermination 
of Contract. 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 
31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 
31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 

31/12/28 


