## · POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued.

<u>.</u>	- TOSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-commune.							
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.		Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
46*	Evans Flat Railway-station and Post- office	2	Daily		Foot	S. J. Gosling	£ s. d.	
47	Forsyth Railway-station and Post-office		Thrice weekly .	- 1	Foot	Mrs. M. Crawford	5 0 0	
48* 49	Galloway Railway-station and Post-office Glenomaru Railway-station and Otekura		Daily Thrice weekly		Foot Gig	Mrs. H. D. Baird J. Lindsay	65 0 0	31/12/28
50*	Glenomaru Railway-station and Post-		5 times weekly .	i	Foot	Mrs. A. Mules	•••	
51 52	office Glenore Railway-station and Post-office Green Island Railway-station and Post-	594 yd. 2	Daily 5 times daily		Foot Handcart	Mrs. M. Ridgwell (Deptl. officer)	12 0 0	
53	office Hawea Flat and Maungawera	18	Thrice weekly .		Motor-car	Wanaka Motors,	40 0 0	31/12/28
54	Henley Railway-station and Berwick	7	Daily		Motor-van	Ltd. W. K. Robinson	50 0 0	31/12/28
55	Henley Railway-station and Post-office	i	Twice daily		Horse	E. Smith	15 0 0	31/12/26
56	Henley Railway-station and Waipori Falls	28	Thrice weekly .		Motor-lorry	Dunedin City Corporation	Nil	••
57	Heriot and Crookston	8	Thrice weekly .		Motor-car	T. Brownlie	50 0 0	31/12/28
58	Heriot – Moa Flat Estate (rural delivery)	32	Thrice weekly .	•	Motor-lorry	The Otago Farmers' Co-op. Assn. of N.Z., Ltd.	100 0 0	31/12/28
<b>5</b> 9	Heriot and Parkhill	111	Twice weekly .	- 1	Motor-car	A. E. D. McKay	60 0 0	31/12/28
60 61	Hindon Railway-station and Post-office Houipapa Railway-station and Post-office	8	Twice weekly . Thrice weekly .	- 1	Trap Horse	J. Fernie D. R. Wright	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
62*	Kaihiku Railway-station and Post-office	1	Daily		Foot	Mrs. E. Maider	••	
63	Kaitangata – Paretai Punt (rural delivery)	17	Thrice weekly .		Gig	A. Reid	70 0 0	31/12/28
64		814 yd.	As required		Trap	A. Reid	20 0 0	••
65 66	Kaitangata and Wangaloa Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post-office	10 2 <b>64 y</b> d.	Thrice weekly . Daily		Trap Foot	A. Reid Mrs. D. Jenkins	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
67	Kakapuaka Railway-station and Wai- tepeka	8	Daily		Motor-lorry	J. I. G. Somerville	<b>60 0</b> 0	31/12/28
68 69	Kelso-Glenkenich (rural delivery) Kokonga Railway-station, Post-office, and Kyeburn	28 10	Thrice weekly		Gig Motor-car	W. J. Ward W. O. Helm	$\begin{array}{cccc} 120 & 0 & 0 \\ 90 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$\frac{31/12/28}{31/12/28}$
70	Lauder-Beck's (part rural delivery)	23	Thrice weekly .		Motor-car	W. Haig	150 0 0	31/12/28
$\begin{array}{c} 71 \\ 72 \end{array}$	Lawrence Railway-station and Post-	$\begin{bmatrix} 5 \\ 1,232 \end{bmatrix}$	Daily As required	- 1	Bicycle Express	(Deptl. officer) F. J. Gunn	85 16 0	31/12/28
73	office Lawrence, Whenuakoa, Tuapeka West, Kononi, and Tuapeka Mouth	yd. 32	Thrice weekly .		Motor-lorry	A. Hellyer	80 0 0	31/12/28
74	Maclennan Railway-station and Papa- towai	2	Thrice weekly .		Trap	K. Ross ·	40 0 0	
75	Maclennan Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	4 times weekly .	•	Foot	E. Lockerbie	10 0 0	••
76*	Manuka Creek Railway-station and Post-office	2	Daily	•	Foot	C. A. Burnett		••
77 78	Makarora Wharf and Post-office Mihiwaka Railway-station and Purakanui	$\begin{vmatrix} 10 \\ 21 \end{vmatrix}$	Weekly Daily		Trap Foot	R. J. Dunning D. McLachlan	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
79*	Milburn Railway-station and Post-office	11/2	Daily	- 1	Foot	L. C. Sutherland	• •	
80 81	Miller's Flat, Ettrick, and Roxburgh Miller's Flat Railway-station and Post- office	$\begin{array}{c c}24\\\frac{1}{2}\end{array}$	Daily Twice daily		Motor-car	S. Robb	165 0 0 30 0 0	31/12/28
82	Milton-Moneymore (rural delivery)	12	Daily	- 1	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		01/10/25
83	Milton Railway-station and Post-office	1,056 yd.	As required		Express	W. Read	45 0 0	31/12/28
84	Milton, Raurekau, and Glenledi	22	Twice weekly .		Motor-car or	J. C. Jones	44 0 0	31/12/28
85 86	Milton – Table Hill (rural delivery)     Mosgiel and East Taieri	16 4	Twice weekly . Daily		Trap Bicycle	Leckie and Stevens (Deptl. officer)	30 0 0	
87	Mosgiel – East Taieri (rural delivery)	141	Daily		Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		
88	Mosgiel - North Taieri (rural delivery)	16	, * , 1		Bicycle Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer) R. Campbell	60 0 0	31/12/28
89 90	Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office Mosgiel Railway-station and Post-office	2			Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	• •	31/12/28
91 92	Naseby and Kyeburn Diggings Omakau, Drybread, and Matakanui	22 31	Weekly Daily (thrice weekly to Drybread)	to	Motor-car Motor-lorry	A. Ē. Brown J. Craig, jun	26 0 0 162 0 0	31/12/28
93	Omakau Railway-station and Ophir	5	Twice daily		Motor-lorry	J. Craig, jun	85 0 0	31/12/28
94	Omakau Railway-station and Post-office	350 yd.		• •	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	103 5 0	
95 96	Ophir, Poolburn, and Moa Creek Otokia Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{25}{\frac{3}{4}}$	75 17		Motor-lorry Foot	J. Craig, jun Mrs. S. McRae	103 5 0 10 0 0	31/12/28
97	Oturehua, Blackstone Hill, St.	$37\frac{4}{2}$	TO 11		Motor-car	A. F. McGregor	190 0 0	31/12/28
98	Bathan's, and Cambrian Oturehua Railway-station and Post-	100 yd.	As required		Handeart	(Deptl. officer)		
99	office Outram and Clark's	36			Motor-lorry	J. M. Hoare	85 0 0	31/12/28
100	Outram Railway-station and Post-office	528yd.	4 times daily	••	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	100 0 0	1
101 102	Outram, Woodside, and Maungatua Owaka – Miller's Corner (rural delivery)	11 8		• •	Motor-lorry Motor-car	F. David R. A. McBratney	100 0 0 30 0 0	31/12/28
102	Owaka, Owaka Valley, and Katea (part		eres . 11		Motor - car or	R. J. Roger	153 0 0	31/12/28
104	rural delivery) Owaka and Pounawea	6	Thrice weekly; dail		cart Motor-car	W. Moffat	50 0 0	31/12/28
105	Owaka Railway-station and Post-office	506 yd.	six weeks in summer As required		Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		1

\* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.